



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34551 of 2025

Md. Ehtesham Aboobaker Petitioner

*Mr. Purna Chandra Das,
Advocate*

-versus-

***Jana Small Finance Bank
Limited, Bhubaneswar
and another***

.... Opp. Parties

*Mr. Bibhuti Bhusan Swain,
Advocate*

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

ORDER

12.12.2025

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Mr. Bibhuti Bhusan Swain, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party no.1, Jana Small Finance Bank, Bhubaneswar submits that as per the order dated 10.12.2025, he has received a copy of the writ petition along with all the enclosures from Mr. P.C. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner and he has also sought for instruction in the matter and some time may be granted.

As prayed for, list this matter on 17.12.2025.

Instruction be obtained in the meantime.



Mr. B.B. Swain, learned counsel for the opposite parties undertakes to file Vakalatanama in the meantime.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(S. S. Mishra)
Judge

Pravakar