



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34551 of 2025

Md. Ehtesham Aboobaker

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

**Jana Small Finance Bank Limited,
Bhubaneswar and another**

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B.B. Swain, Advocate for OP No.1

Mr. Kaustura Mohanty, Advocate for OP No.2

CORAM:

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**Order No.
06.**

**ORDER
07.04.2026**

Learned Panel Counsel-Mr. Mohanty appearing for OP No.2-Insurance Company, having argued the matter for some time, now very fairly submits that the undisposed sum of Rs.35,25,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand) only shall be remitted by his client to the loan account of the Petitioner with the OP No.1 within a period of one week.

To facilitate compliance with this undertaking, he seeks a short accommodation, the same is granted.



Call this matter on 29.04.2026 for complying with the undertaking. In the meanwhile, the compliance would not foreclose any arguments of any of the parties.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Anisha