



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34551 of 2025

Md. Ehtesham Aboobaker* *Appellants

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate

-versus-

***Jana Small Finance Bank* *Respondents*
***Limited, Bhubaneswar &*
another****

Mr. B.B. Swain, Advocate
(for O.P. No.1)

Mr. K. Mohanty, Advocate
(for O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA S. DIXIT

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

06.05.2026

Order No.

07. It is consensually submitted at the Bar that pursuant to our order dated 07.04.2026, O.P. No.2 has disbursed the insurance money a sum of Rs.35,25,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand) only to the loan account of O.P. No.1. However, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, submits that some more amount is due and this aspect of the matter would be considered, when the main matter is taken up for hearing.

2. Call this matter after Summer Vacation.

(Krishna S. Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge